3ENJAMIN BRITTEN

HIGH VOICE

COMPLETE
FOLKSONG
ARRANGEMENTS

61 Songs

Edited by Richard Walters

BOOSEY@' HAWKES

DISTRIBUTED BY

HAL*LEONARD®
smCORPORATION
7777 W. BLUEMOUND RD. P.O.BOX 13819 MILWAUKEE, W] 53213

The right of Benjamin Britten to be identified as the arranger of the musical work entitled Collected Folksong Arrangements is hereby asserted.
The name of Benjamin Britten as arranger must therefore be stated in association with any performance, recording
or other use of the work or any part of it. Any derogatory treatment of this work is illegal.
No arrangement or adaptation of this work may be made without the prior written permission of the publishers.

Copyright © 2006 by Boosey & Hawkes, Ltd.
International Copyright Secured. All rights reserved

For all works contained herein:
Unauthorized copying, arranging, adapting, recording or public performance is an infringement of copyright.
Infringers are liable under the law.

www.boosey.com
www.halleonard.com




Notes on the Songs

Volume 1: British Isles
The Salley Gardens

Little Sir William

The Bonny Earl o’ Moray
O can ye sew cushions?
The trees they grow so high
The Ash Grove

Oliver Cromwell

Volume 2: France

La Noégl passée

Voici le printemps

Fileuse

Le roi s’en va-t’en chasse

La belle est au jardin d’amour
11 est quelqu’un sur terre

Eho! Eho!

Quand j’étais chez mon pére

Volume 3: British Isles

The Plough Boy

There’s none to soothe

Sweet Polly Oliver

The Miller of Dee

The Foggy, Foggy Dew

O Waly, Waly

Come you not from Newcastle?

Volume 4: Moore’s Irish Melodies
Avenging and bright

~ Sail on, sail on

How sweet the answer
The Minstrel Boy

At the mid hour of night
Rich and rare '
Dear Harp of my Country!
- Oft in the stilly night

The last rose of summer
O the sight entrancing

CONTENTS

10
12
18
22

26
32
36
42
46
49
54
58

65
70
71
76
81
85
88

92
98
95
100
102
105
109

114

118
122

Volume 5: British Isles
The Brisk Young Widow
Sally in our Alley

The Lincolnshire Poacher
Early one momning

Ca’ the yowes

Volume 6: England

I will give my love an apple
Sailor-boy

Master Kilby

The Soldier and the Sailor
Bonny at Morn

The Shooting of His Dear

Eight Folksong Arrangements (1976)
Lord! I married me a wife

She’s like the swallow

Lemady

Bonny at Morn

I was lonely and forlorn

David of the White Rock

The False Knight upon the Road

5

Bird Scarer’s Song

Tom Bowling and
Other Song Arrangements

Tom Bowling

The Crocodile

Dink’s Song

Greensleeves

The Holly and the Ivy

I wonder as I wander

Pray gbody

The Deaf Woman'’s Courtship

~ Soldier, won’t you marry me?

The Stream in the Valley

The Stream in the Valley (Cello Part)

127

130
134
138
142

146
148
151
154
158
162

170
172
176
180

- 184

188
192
194

198
200
209
212
214
219
222
225
228
233
237



ALPHABETICAL SONG INDEX

The Ash Grove

At the mid hour of night
Avenging and bright

La belle est au jardin d’amour
Bird Scarer’s Song

Bonny at Morn (Volume 6 setting)
Bonny at Morn (1976 setting)
The Bonny Earl o’ Moray

The Brisk Young Widow

Ca’ the yowes

Come you not from Newcastle?
The Crocodile

David of the White Rock

The Deaf Woman’s Courtship
Dear Harp of my Country!
Dink’s Song

Early one morning

Eho! Eho!

The False Knight upon the Road
Fileuse

The Foggy, Foggy Dew
Greensleeves

The Holly and the Ivy

How sweet the answer

[ was lonely and forlorn

[ will give my love an apple

I wonder as I wander

Il est quelqu’un sur terre

The last rose of summer
Lemady

The Lincolnshire Poacher

18
102
92
46
194
158
180

127
142

88
200
188
225
109
209
138

54
192

36

81
212
214

95
184
146
219

49
118
176
134

Little Sir William

Lord! I married me a wife
Master Kilby

The Miller of Dee

The Minstrel Boy

La Noél passée

O can ye sew cushions?

O the sight entrancing

O Waly, Waly

Oft in the stilly night
Oliver Cromwell

The Plough Boy

Pray goody

Quand j’étais chez mon pere
Rich and rare

Le roi s’en va-t’en chasse
Sail on, sail on

Sailor-boy

The Salley Gardens

Sally in our Alley

She’s like the swallow
The Shooting of His Dear
The Soldier and the Sailor
Soldier, won’t you marry me?

The Stream in the Valley

The Stream in the Valley (Cello Part)

Sweet Polly Oliver

There’s none to soothe
Tom Bowling

The trees they grow so high

Voici le printemps

170
151
76
100
26
10
122
85
114
22
65
222
58
105
42
98
148

130
172
162
154
228
233
237
7
70
198
12
32



