BENJAMIN BRITTEN

HIGH VOICE

COMPLETE FOLKSONG ARRANGEMENTS

61 Songs

Edited by Richard Walters





The right of Benjamin Britten to be identified as the arranger of the musical work entitled *Collected Folksong Arrangements* is hereby asserted. The name of Benjamin Britten as arranger must therefore be stated in association with any performance, recording or other use of the work or any part of it. Any derogatory treatment of this work is illegal. No arrangement or adaptation of this work may be made without the prior written permission of the publishers.

> Copyright © 2006 by Boosey & Hawkes, Ltd. International Copyright Secured. All rights reserved

For all works contained herein: Unauthorized copying, arranging, adapting, recording or public performance is an infringement of copyright. Infringers are liable under the law.

www.boosey.com www.halleonard.com

CONTENTS

Notes on the Songs

ix i

Volume 1: British Isles	
The Salley Gardens	3
Little Sir William	6
The Bonny Earl o' Moray	8
O can ye sew cushions?	10
The trees they grow so high	12
The Ash Grove	18
Oliver Cromwell	22
Volume 2: France	
La Noël passée	26
Voici le printemps	32
Fileuse	36
Le roi s'en va-t'en chasse	42
La belle est au jardin d'amour	46
Il est quelqu'un sur terre	49
Eho! Eho!	54
Quand j'étais chez mon père	58
Quand J class chez men pere	.50
Volume 3: British Isles	
The Plough Boy	65
There's none to soothe	70
Sweet Polly Oliver	71
The Miller of Dee	76
The Foggy, Foggy Dew	81
O Waly, Waly	85
Come you not from Newcastle?	88
Volume 4: Moore's Irish Melodies	
Avenging and bright	92
Sail on, sail on	98
How sweet the answer	95
The Minstrel Boy	100
At the mid hour of night	102
Rich and rare	105
Dear Harp of my Country!	109
Oft in the stilly night	114
The last rose of summer	118
O the sight entrancing	122

volume 5: British Isles	
The Brisk Young Widow	127
Sally in our Alley	130
The Lincolnshire Poacher	134
Early one morning	138
Ca' the yowes	142
Volume 6: England	
I will give my love an apple	146
Sailor-boy	148
Master Kilby	151
The Soldier and the Sailor	154
Bonny at Morn	158
The Shooting of His Dear	162
Eight Folksong Arrangements (1976)	
Lord! I married me a wife	170
She's like the swallow	172
Lemady	176
Bonny at Morn	180
I was lonely and forlorn	184
David of the White Rock	188
The False Knight upon the Road	192
Bird Scarer's Song	194
Tom Bowling and Other Song Arrangements	
Tom Bowling	198
The Crocodile	200
Dink's Song	209
Greensleeves	212
The Holly and the Ivy	214
I wonder as I wander	219
Pray goody	222
The Deaf Woman's Courtship	225
Soldier, won't you marry me?	228
The Stream in the Valley	233
The Stream in the Valley (Cello Part)	237

ALPHABETICAL SONG INDEX

The Ash Grove	18	Little Sir William	6
At the mid hour of night	102	Lord! I married me a wife	170
Avenging and bright	92	Master Kilby	151
La belle est au jardin d'amour	46	The Miller of Dee	76
Bird Scarer's Song	194	The Minstrel Boy	100
Bonny at Morn (Volume 6 setting)	158	La Noël passée	26
Bonny at Morn (1976 setting)	180	O can ye sew cushions?	10
The Bonny Earl o' Moray	8	O the sight entrancing	122
The Brisk Young Widow	127	O Waly, Waly	85
Ca' the yowes	142	Oft in the stilly night	114
Come you not from Newcastle?	88	Oliver Cromwell	22
The Crocodile	200	The Plough Boy	65
David of the White Rock	188	Pray goody	222
The Deaf Woman's Courtship	225	Quand j'étais chez mon père	58
Dear Harp of my Country!	109	Rich and rare	105
Dink's Song	209	Le roi s'en va-t'en chasse	42
Early one morning	138	Sail on, sail on	. 98
Eho! Eho!	54	Sailor-boy	148
The False Knight upon the Road	192	The Salley Gardens	3
Fileuse	36	Sally in our Alley	130
The Foggy, Foggy Dew	81	She's like the swallow	172
Greensleeves	212	The Shooting of His Dear	162
The Holly and the Ivy	214	The Soldier and the Sailor	154
How sweet the answer	95	Soldier, won't you marry me?	228
I was lonely and forlorn	184	The Stream in the Valley	233
I will give my love an apple	146	The Stream in the Valley (Cello Part)	237
I wonder as I wander	219	Sweet Polly Oliver	71
Il est quelqu'un sur terre	49	There's none to soothe	70
The last rose of summer	118	Tom Bowling	198
Lemady	176	The trees they grow so high	12
The Lincolnshire Poacher	134	Voici le printemps	32